CHAIN
Alloy Chain Slings
Types of Chain Slings
ALLOY CHAIN - the components used in welded or  mechanical
slings meet or exceed all existing OSHA, Federal NACM, ASTM
and ISO chain specification requirements.  Certificates for OSHA
and internal record requirements are available upon request.
The WORKING LOAD LIMITS are based on a 4 to 1 design fac-

attachments are required, we should be given a complete description
or a drawing of the requested substitute.
How To Order
TYPE One End Other End
Single
Chain Sling
SOS Oblong Link Sling Hook
SOG Oblong Link Grab Hook
SGS Grab Hook Sling Hook
SGG Grab Hook Grab Hook
SSS Sling Hook Sling Hook
SOF Oblong Link Foundry Hook
SOO Oblong Link Oblong Link
Double
Chain
Slings
DOS Oblong Link Sling Hooks
DOG Oblong Link Grab Hooks
DOF Oblong Link Foundry Hooks
Triple
Chain
Slings
TOS Oblong Link Sling Hooks
TOG Oblong Link Grab Hooks
TOF Oblong Link Foundry Hooks
Quadruple
Chain
Slings
QOS Oblong Link Sling Hooks
QOG Oblong Link Grab Hooks
QOF Oblong Link Foundry Hooks
                  WARNING
• ASME B30.9.1 requires all new components of alloy
lifting chain assemblies to be proofloaded prior to
their initial use.
• ASME B30.9.1 requires all repaired alloy lifting chain
assemblies incorporating previously used compo-
nents to be proofloaded prior to their inital use.
• When hot galvanized chain is specified, the recom-
mended work load limits MUST be reduced.
Please refer such inquiries to our nearest Branch
Manager.
Alloy Chain Sling Working Load Limits
 Grade 80 Alloy Chain Sling Working Load Limits
Chain Size Single Chain at
90o
 Lbs.
Double (D) Chain Slings /Lbs. Triple (T) & Quadruple (Q) Chain Slings /Lbs.
Inches mm
9/32 7 3,500 6,100 4,900 3,500 9,100 7,400 5,200
3/8 10 7,100 12,300 10,000 7,100 18,400 15,100 10,600
1/2 13 12,000 20,800 17,000 12,000 31,200 25,500 18,000
5/8 16 18,100 31,300 25,600 18,100 47,000 38,400 27,100
3/4 20 28,300 49,000 40,000 28,300 73,500 60,000 42,400
7/8 22 34,200 59,200 48,400 34,200 88,900 72,500 51,300
1 26 47,700 82,600 67,400 47,700 123,900 101,200 71,500
1-1/4 32 72,300 125,200 102,200 72,300 187,800 153,400 108,400
NOTE:  Working Load Limit should not be exceeded
 Grade 100 Alloy Chain Sling Working Load Limits
Chain Size Single Chain at
90o
 Lbs.
Double (D) Chain Slings /Lbs. Triple (T) & Quadruple (Q) Chain Slings /Lbs.
Inches mm
9/32 7 4,300 7,400 6,100 4,300 11,200 9,100 6,400
3/8 10 8,800 15,200 12,400 8,800 22,900 18,700 13,200
1/2 13 15,000 26,000 21,200 15,000 39,000 31,800 22,500
5/8 16 22,600 39,100 32,000 22,600 58,700 47,900 33,900
NOTE:  Working Load Limit should not be exceeded
.
 Grade 80 & Grade 100 Alloy Chain Specifications